TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Yahoo! Inc.		04/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVOS Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2200 Geng Road, Suite 100	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3234884	DEL.ICIO.US
Registration Number:	3257008	DEL.ICIO.US
Registration Number:	3185823	DEL.ICIO.US
Registration Number:	3558489	DELICIOUS
Registration Number:	3408726	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Kiran K. Belur
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28062-00070-3880

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0097 0 00 3234884

900197767

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kiran K. Belur, Esq.		
Signature:	/kbelur/		
Date:	07/22/2011		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif			

Trademark Assignment TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made the 26th day of April, 2011 by and between:

- Yahoo! Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with
 its address at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter referred to as
 the "Assignor") of the first part, and
- AVOS Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its address at 2200 Geng Road, Suite 100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, stylizations, and logos for which applications have been filed and certain registrations have been issued, as listed in the accompanying Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to execute and record this Trademark Assignment Agreement, in order to effect and/or confirm the assignment of each of the Trademark Rights to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights (including without limitation, the right to sue for all past, present or future infringement of the Trademark Rights, to seek equitable relief, and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions, and any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing), and the registrations for the Trademark Rights, to be entered on the records of the relevant trademark offices as subsequent owner of the Trademark Rights.
- 2. Assignor further covenants and agrees to execute and deliver, within a reasonable time following a request from Assignee, and without further compensation, any and all additional documents, and to take all such other reasonable actions necessary and appropriate to perfect and record the transfer of Trademark Rights in any country.
- 3. Assignor grants to Assignee the power to amend Schedule A of this Trademark Assignment Agreement solely in order to include further information identifying the Trademark

Rights that is necessary in order to comply with the rules of the relevant trademark office for recordation of this document, such as adding missing serial numbers and correcting typographical errors (if any).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

Assignor Yahoo! Inc.

Name Tigiony R. Morse
Title: EVP, Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

Assignee AVOS Systems, Inc.

Name: Chad Hurley

Title: President and CEO

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

Schedule A

Cwner	Trademark	Country A	pp iostion No.	Registration No. 6	ass ed apages — C	35565	Status
DEL.ICIO.US	······································					***************************************	
YAHOO:NC	DELIGIO.US	מיט	006377978	200377378	25 Nov 2009	8,44,42	Registered
	DEL.1GIO.US						
YAHSO NC.	DEL.ICIO.US	United States of America	78641363	3234564	24 Apr 2007	3	≅eçiste ed
***************************************	DELICIO.US	errore and the constitution of the constitution					
YAHOOLING.	DEL.KTO,US	 Mulded States of 	78641365	3237008	28 Jun 380°	42	Registered
The second secon	Delicicus				t tot te otstoljaljale op sjalje en en et e		
YAHOO: NO.	DEL.ICIO.US	United States of America	78641369	8187603	19 Dec 2008	42	Registered
DEL.ICIO.US Log	o-oriainal		- interpretation of the second		***************************************		
**************************************	DELICIO US Logo- priginal	United States of America	77248082	3468728	3 Apr 2006	\$. 4 \$	न्द्रदश्चक े
DELICIOUS						***************************************	3
YAHOO INC.	DELICIOUS	CTM	206367672	206367072	\$ \$ec 2009	8,41,42	Negretered
YAHCOUNG.	DELICIOUS		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3558469	3 - 10 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		Registered
	DELICIOUS						
DELICIOUS Logo	-new						
	DELICIOUS Logo-new	•	*************	^ /************************************			***************************************
YAHDO: NC.		21M	:00037732g	206277233	14 Aug 3378	`&હ્ક*,હેટ`	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 07/22/2011